108 Series Hydraulic
Power Units
Pressures to 3500 psi zc01
Flows to 3/4 gpm
3
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Oildyne Division
Minneapolis, MN 55428  USA

of 150 to 300 SUS at 100°F is acceptable. If another
type of fluid is needed, please consult the factory.
Standard Product Ordering Codes
Circuit Type
R = Reversible
L = Reversible Locking
W = Single direction with check
N = Single direction
RB = Reversible with back pressure valve
LB = Reversible locking with back pressure valve
S = “W” with Solenoid Release Valve
(specify voltage and N.O. or N.C.)
Port Size
1 = SAE 4 (7/16” - 20 UNF)
2 = Inverse flare (7/16”-24)
3 = 1/8” NPSF
4 = BSPP
Mounting
V = Vertical
H = Horizontal
(“C” reservoir is vertical only)
T = Thermal R/V
N = No Thermal R/V
(for non-locking units)
108 Power Unit
With relief valve(s)
(specify RV setting[s]
when ordering)
Reservoir Size
A = 28 cu in (13 cu in usable)
B = 46 cu in (23 cu in usable)
C = 46 cu in (26 cu in usable)
F = 122 cu in (82 cu in usable)
G = #3 69 cu in (46 cu in usable)
H = 1/2 gallon usable
I = 1 gallon usable
J = 1 1/2 gallon usable
  Pump Size        CIPR
10 = .100 .0098
19 = .190 .0187
25 = .250 .0246
32 = .327 .0321
C = Cold temp. pump
Motor Code
AM = 12 VDC Series Wound
AE = 12VDC Permanent Magnet
BE = 24 VDC Permanent Magnet
BI = 24 VDC Series Wound
HA = 115 VAC Capacitor Start
HD = 230 VAC Capacitor Start
IA = 36 VDC Permanent Magnet
Temperature Range
Normal operating range is +20°F to +140°F. Please
review your application with the factory for uses below
+20°F and over +140°F.
Catalog HY22-1101/US Hydraulic Power Units
Technical Information 108 Series